4/26/03

08-29-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)					
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ 102	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ 102538131 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Amphastar Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Name: Drug Royalty USA, Inc. Drug Royalty USA, Inc. Drug Roya				
AUG 2 6 2003	Internal Address: Bank of America Center				
A STATE OF THE STA	Street Address: 101 Convention Center Drive				
Z Aov.	Suite 805, P.O. Box 50401				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh	ip City: <u>Las Vegas</u> State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89109</u>				
	Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N	Association				
	General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	☐ Other				
	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Execution Date: August 5, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ————————————————————————————————————				
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 779,366 CORTROSYN				
Additional number	ers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and				
Name: <u>Timothy J. Lyden</u>					
Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Box IP	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 8300 Greensboro Drive	8. Deposit account number:				
Suite 1100					
City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	deposit account)				
/2003 BYRNE 00000008 779366 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
2:8521 40.00 UP					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy is a true copy of the original document.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached				
Timothy J. Lyden Name of Person Signing Matter 8/26/03 Signature Date					
	$\left(\right) \left(\left(\right) \left(\right) \left(\right) \left(\right) \left(\right) \left(\right) \left(\left(\right) \left(\right) \left(\right) \left(\right) \left(\left(\right) \left(\right) \left(\right) \left(\left(\left(\right) \left(\left(\left(\left(\right) \left($				
Total number of pages includ Mail documents to be record	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of August 5, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") between Amphastar Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a California corporation (the "Grantor"), and Drug Royalty USA, Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Receiving Party"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademark and trademark registration set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Receiving Party.

The undersigned Grantor and the Receiving Party hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademark and trademark registration set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark, trademark application, or trademark registration.

AMPHASTAR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

By: Navidu. Plassif

Title: Chref Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

DRUG ROYALTY USA, INC.

Name: B. KHOSROWSHAHI

Title: PRESIDENT

\\DC - 99943/0004 - 1779723 v1

Schedule 1

U.S. Trademark

-	Wark	Registration No.	Registration Date
	CORTROSYN	779,366	November 3, 1964

\\DC - 99943/0004 - 1779723 v1

RECORDED: 08/26/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0680